
Students by Level and Method of Study

Full-time Part-time Total

Undergraduate 19,155 2,214 21,369

Taught Postgraduate 3,769 2,820 6,589

Research Postgraduate 2,652 1,981 4,633

All Levels of Study 25,576 7,015 32,591

Students by Level of Study and College of Programme

Humanities &
Social Science

Medicine & Vet
Medicine

Science &
Engineering Total

Undergraduate 13,525 2,531 5,313 21,369

Taught Postgraduate 4,452 1,370 767 6,589

Research Postgraduate 1,997 1,011 1,625 4,633

All Levels of Study 19,974 4,912 7,705 32,591

Students by Level of Study and Gender

Female Male Total

Undergraduate 12,797 8,572 21,369

Taught Postgraduate 4,021 2,568 6,589

Research Postgraduate 2,253 2,380 4,633

All Levels of Study 19,071 13,520 32,591

Students by Level of Study and Age Group at Start of Programme

17 or under 18 to 20 21 to 24 25 or over Total

Undergraduate 2,397 15,442 2,061 1,469 21,369

Taught Postgraduate 0 33 2,894 3,662 6,589

Research Postgraduate 0 9 1,663 2,961 4,633

All Levels of Study 2,397 15,484 6,618 8,092 32,591

Students by Level of Study and Domicile Grouping at Start of Programme
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SCOTLAND OTHER UK EU OVERSEAS
CHANNEL

ISLANDS AND
ISLE OF MAN

Total

Undergraduate 8,726 5,667 2,322 4,544 109 21,368

Taught Postgraduate 1,752 1,059 988 2,780 10 6,589

Research Postgraduate 1,604 828 781 1,417 5 4,635

All Levels of Study 12,082 7,554 4,091 8,741 124 32,592

1. All figures represent headcounts of students currently matriculated at the snapshot date shown on the report.  Sabatical
students currently serving a year as EUSA student representatives are excluded from these figures.  The figures include those
studying on distance learning programmes, interrupted, dormant, and students who are writing up.   

Notes and definitions

2. This report represents all students who have matriculated during the session indicated as of the snapshot date. It includes all
students with the exception of those students who withdrew from the University within 5-weeks of Semester 1 commencing.  This
filter is used as a means of approximating the student population, as defined by the Scottish Funding Council. 

3. Domicile on entry groupings refers to the students area of permanent residence to the University.  This information is declared
by the student at matriculation on entry to the first year of their programme of study. Where figures are less than 5 these have
been rounded up for data protection.   



School and College of Programme Undergraduate Taught
Postgraduate

Research
Postgraduate Sum:

Business School 860 494 130 1,484

College of Humanities and Social Science 1,884 112 5 2,001

College of Medicine and Veterinary Medicine 1,313 0 106 1,419

College of Science and Engineering 8 0 0 8

Edinburgh College of Art 1,815 516 252 2,583

Moray House School of Education 1,606 1,029 164 2,799

Royal (Dick) School of Veterinary Studies 780 207 231 1,218

School of Biological Sciences 1,009 83 319 1,411

School of Biomedical Sciences 409 194 161 764

School of Chemistry 540 11 203 754

School of Clinical Sciences 29 848 311 1,188

School of Divinity 221 53 153 427

School of Economics 867 61 33 961

School of Engineering 1,322 154 330 1,806

School of Geosciences 946 264 251 1,461

School of Health in Social Science 129 400 90 619

School of History, Classics and Archaeology 1,129 187 202 1,518

School of Informatics 551 140 284 975

School of Law 864 534 122 1,520

School of Literatures, Languages and Cultures 1,792 327 247 2,366

School of Mathematics 436 84 71 591

School of Molecular, Genetic and Population
Health Sciences 0 121 202 323

School of Philosophy, Psychology and
Language Sciences 1,228 259 210 1,697

School of Physics and Astronomy 501 31 167 699

School of Social and Political Science 1,135 480 392 2,007

Sum: 21,374 6,589 4,636 32,599

All Colleges 21,374 6,589 4,636
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